
April 10, 2017 Page 1 of 2

76F  97723-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Reservoir: ON STREAM

9W16 11N
Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

NENWNE POWELL

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

9
10
10
10
10

 85.00
 20.00
 80.00
 30.00
 5.00

11N
11N
11N
11N
11N

9W
9W
9W
9W
9W

POWELL
POWELL
POWELL
POWELL
POWELL

E2E2
NENW
W2NW
NWSW

NWSWSW

1
2
3
4
5

30.00 FEET
7.50 ACRES

90.00 ACRE-FEET

35.00 FEETDam Height: 

Depth: 
Surface Area: 

Current Capacity: 

Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1953

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 220.00

ALSO KNOWN AS JONES RESERVOIR

Owners: JOSEPH P EVE 

MELANIE F VANKOTEN-EVE 

PO BOX 9587

PO BOX 9587

KALISPELL, MT 59904-2587

KALISPELL, MT 59904-2587

Type of Historical Right: USE

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  220.00

Remarks:

Version: 2 -- POST DECREE

76F  97723-00 General Abstract

A SPECIFIC FLOW RATE HAS NOT BEEN DECREED FOR THIS USE FROM THIS 
ONSTREAM RESERVOIR.

90.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: DAVIS CREEK

SEE THE RESERVOIR WORKSHEET IN THE CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL 
RESERVOIR DATA.

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

DAMDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

1 16 9W11NNENWNE POWELL

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER

Climatic Area:  5 - LOW

Diversion to Reservoir: DIVERSION # 1

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31

Geocodes/Valid:  28-1988-09-1-01-01-0000 - Y 28-1988-10-1-01-01-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 03/23/1989.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 03/24/1998.

Enforceable Priority Date:    DECEMBER 31, 1953

Version Status: ACTIVE



April 10, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

76F  97723-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 57472 RECEIVED 04/02/2008. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 12/03/1984.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 11/28/1989.


