STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right I	Number:	76F 97723-0 Version: 2 -		-	OF CLAII	М	
		Ve	ersion Status:		Έ		
Owners:		JOSEPH P E PO BOX 958 KALISPELL,	EVE 87				
		MELANIE F PO BOX 958 KALISPELL,	37				
Priority Date:		DECEMBER 31, 1953					
Enforceable Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1953							
Type of Histor	rical Right:	USE					
Purpose (use)	:	IRRIGATION	l				
Irrigation Type:		SPRINKLER					
Maximum Flo	ow Rate:	A SPECIFIC FLOW RATE HAS NOT BEEN DECREED FOR THIS USE FROM THIS ONSTREAM RESERVOIR.					
Maximum Vo	lume:	90.00 AC-FT					
Climat	tic Area:	5 - LOW					
Maximum Ac	res:	220.00					
Source Name:	:	DAVIS CRE	ΞK				
Source	Туре:	SURFA	CE WATER				
ALSO KNOWN AS JONES RESERVOIR							
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:							
ID 1		Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u> 11N		County POWELL
1	۰ ۲ ۲		NENWNE	16	11N		<u>County</u> POWELL
1 Period	of Diversior on Means:	Govt Lot 1: JANUARY 1 DAM	NENWNE	16	11N		
1 Period o Diversio		DAM	NENWNE TO DECEMI	16	11N		
1 Period		JANUARY 1	NENWNE TO DECEMI	16	11N		
1 Period o Diversio Reservoir:	on Means:	DANUARY 1 DAM ON STREAM	NENWNE TO DECEMI I <u>Qtr Sec</u> NENWNE	16 BER 31 <u>Sec</u>	11N <u>Twp</u>	9W	POWELL <u>County</u>
1 Period o Diversio Reservoir:	on Means: on to Reser	n: JANUARY 1 DAM ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u>	NENWNE TO DECEMI I <u>Qtr Sec</u> NENWNE	16 BER 31 <u>Sec</u>	11N <u>Twp</u>	9W	POWELL <u>County</u>
1 Period o Diversio Reservoir: Diversio Dam Ho Depth:	on Means: on to Reser eight:	n: JANUARY 1 DAM ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> voir: DIVERS 35.00 FEET 30.00 FEET	NENWNE TO DECEMI <u>Qtr Sec</u> NENWNE SION # 1	16 BER 31 <u>Sec</u>	11N <u>Twp</u>	9W	POWELL <u>County</u>
1 Period o Diversio Reservoir: Diversio Dam Ho Depth: Surface	on Means: on to Reser eight: e Area:	DANUARY 1 DAM ON STREAM Govt Lot 35.00 FEET 30.00 FEET 7.50 ACRES	NENWNE TO DECEMI <u>Qtr Sec</u> NENWNE GION # 1	16 BER 31 <u>Sec</u>	11N <u>Twp</u>	9W	POWELL <u>County</u>
1 Period o Diversio Reservoir: Diversio Dam Ho Depth: Surface	on Means: on to Reser eight:	a: JANUARY 1 DAM ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> voir: DIVERS 35.00 FEET 30.00 FEET 7.50 ACRES 90.00 ACRE	NENWNE TO DECEMI <u>Qtr Sec</u> NENWNE SION # 1 S -FEET ESERVOIR W	16 BER 31 <u>Sec</u> 16	11N <u>Twp</u> 11N	9W <u>Rge</u> 9W	POWELL <u>County</u>
1 Period o Diversio Reservoir: Diversio Dam Ho Depth: Surface	on Means: on to Reser eight: e Area: t Capacity:	a: JANUARY 1 DAM ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> voir: DIVERS 35.00 FEET 30.00 FEET 7.50 ACRES 90.00 ACRES SEE THE RE RESERVOIR	NENWNE TO DECEMI <u>Qtr Sec</u> NENWNE SION # 1 S -FEET ESERVOIR W	16 BER 31 <u>Sec</u> 16	11N <u>Twp</u> 11N	9W <u>Rge</u> 9W	POWELL County POWELL
1 Period of Diversion Reservoir: Diversion Dam Ho Depth: Surface Curren Period of Uses Place of	on Means: on to Reser eight: e Area: t Capacity: :	a: JANUARY 1 DAM ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> voir: DIVERS 35.00 FEET 30.00 FEET 7.50 ACRES 90.00 ACRES 90.00 ACRES SEE THE RE RESERVOIR APRIL 1 to 0	NENWNE TO DECEMI <u>Qtr Sec</u> NENWNE SION # 1 S-FEET SERVOIR W DATA. DCTOBER 3	16 BER 31 <u>Sec</u> 16	11N <u>Twp</u> 11N	9W <u>Rge</u> 9W	POWELL COUNTY POWELL
1 Period of Diversion Reservoir: Diversion Dam Ho Depth: Surface Curren Period of Use: Place of <u>ID</u>	on Means: on to Reser eight: e Area: t Capacity: : f Use: <u>Acres</u>	a: JANUARY 1 DAM ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> voir: DIVERS 35.00 FEET 30.00 FEET 7.50 ACRES 90.00 ACRES SEE THE RE RESERVOIR	NENWNE TO DECEMI <u>Qtr Sec</u> NENWNE SION # 1 S-FEET SERVOIR W DATA. DCTOBER 3 <u>Qtr Sec</u>	16 BER 31 <u>Sec</u> 16 VORKS	<u>Twp</u> 11N HEET IN	9W Rge 9W	POWELL CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL County
1 Period of Diversion Reservoir: Diversion Diversion Dam Horizon Depth: Surface Current Period of Use: Place of <u>ID</u> 1	on Means: on to Reser eight: e Area: t Capacity: : f Use:	a: JANUARY 1 DAM ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> voir: DIVERS 35.00 FEET 30.00 FEET 7.50 ACRES 90.00 ACRES 90.00 ACRES SEE THE RE RESERVOIR APRIL 1 to 0	NENWNE TO DECEMI <u>Qtr Sec</u> NENWNE SION # 1 S-FEET SERVOIR W DATA. DCTOBER 3	16 BER 31 <u>Sec</u> 16	11N <u>Twp</u> 11N	9W <u>Rge</u> 9W	POWELL COUNTY POWELL
1 Period of Diversion Reservoir: Diversion Dam Ho Depth: Surface Curren Period of Use: Place of <u>ID</u> 1 2 3	on Means: on to Reser eight: Area: t Capacity: : f Use: <u>Acres</u> 85.00 20.00 80.00	a: JANUARY 1 DAM ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> voir: DIVERS 35.00 FEET 30.00 FEET 7.50 ACRES 90.00 ACRES 90.00 ACRES SEE THE RE RESERVOIR APRIL 1 to 0	NENWNE TO DECEMI <u>Qtr Sec</u> NENWNE SION # 1 S-FEET SERVOIR W DATA. DCTOBER 3 <u>Qtr Sec</u> E2E2 NENW W2NW	16 BER 31 <u>Sec</u> 16 VORKS 1 1 <u>Sec</u> 9 10 10	<u>Twp</u> 11N HEET IN <u>Twp</u> 11N 11N 11N	9W <u>Rge</u> 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W	POWELL County POWELL CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL
1 Period of Diversion Reservoir: Dam Ho Depth: Surface Curren Period of Uses Place of <u>ID</u> 1 2 3 4	on Means: on to Reser eight: e Area: t Capacity: : f Use: <u>Acres</u> 85.00 20.00 80.00 30.00	a: JANUARY 1 DAM ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> voir: DIVERS 35.00 FEET 30.00 FEET 7.50 ACRES 90.00 ACRES 90.00 ACRES SEE THE RE RESERVOIR APRIL 1 to 0 <u>Govt Lot</u>	NENWNE TO DECEMI <u>Qtr Sec</u> NENWNE SION # 1 S-FEET SERVOIR W DATA. DCTOBER 3 <u>Qtr Sec</u> E2E2 NENW W2NW NWSW	16 BER 31 <u>Sec</u> 16 VORKS 1 1 <u>Sec</u> 9 10 10 10	<u>Twp</u> 11N HEET IN HEET IN 11N 11N 11N 11N	9W <u>Rge</u> 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W	POWELL CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL COUNTY POWELL POWELL POWELL POWELL POWELL POWELL POWELL POWELL
1 Period of Diversion Reservoir: Diversion Dam Hold Depth: Surface Current Period of Use: Place of 1 2 3 4 5	on Means: on to Reser eight: e Area: t Capacity: : f Use: <u>Acres</u> 85.00 20.00 80.00 30.00 5.00	a: JANUARY 1 DAM ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> voir: DIVERS 35.00 FEET 30.00 FEET 7.50 ACRES 90.00 ACRES 90.00 ACRES SEE THE RE RESERVOIR APRIL 1 to 0 <u>Govt Lot</u>	NENWNE TO DECEMI <u>Qtr Sec</u> NENWNE SION # 1 S-FEET SERVOIR W DATA. DCTOBER 3 <u>Qtr Sec</u> E2E2 NENW W2NW	16 BER 31 <u>Sec</u> 16 VORKS 1 1 <u>Sec</u> 9 10 10	<u>Twp</u> 11N HEET IN <u>Twp</u> 11N 11N 11N	9W <u>Rge</u> 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W	POWELL County POWELL CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL
1 Period of Diversion Reservoir: Dam Ho Depth: Surface Curren Period of Uses Place of <u>ID</u> 1 2 3 4	on Means: on to Reser eight: e Area: t Capacity: : f Use: <u>Acres</u> 85.00 20.00 80.00 30.00 5.00 220.00	a: JANUARY 1 DAM ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> voir: DIVERS 35.00 FEET 30.00 FEET 7.50 ACRES 90.00 ACRES 90.00 ACRES SEE THE RE RESERVOIR APRIL 1 to 0 <u>Govt Lot</u>	NENWNE TO DECEMI Qtr Sec NENWNE SION # 1 S-FEET SERVOIR W DATA. DCTOBER 3 Qtr Sec E2E2 NENW W2NW NWSW	16 BER 31 Sec 16 VORKS 1 1 Sec 9 10 10 10 10	<u>Twp</u> 11N <u>Twp</u> 11N <u>Twp</u> 11N 11N 11N 11N 11N	9W <u>Rge</u> 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W 9W	POWELL CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL COUNTY POWELL POWELL POWELL POWELL POWELL POWELL POWELL POWELL

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 03/23/1989.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 03/24/1998.

Remarks:

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 12/03/1984.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 11/28/1989.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 57472 RECEIVED 04/02/2008.